KENTFIELD FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT MEASURE P

MEASURE P: Shall the appropriations limit established for the Kentfield Fire Protection District pursuant to Article XIIIB of the California

YES

NO

Constitution be increased in an amount equal to the amount of proceeds of taxes for fiscal years through 2014/2015?

COUNTY COUNSEL'S IMPARTIAL ANALYSIS OF MEASURE P

KENTFIELD FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT SPECIAL TAX INCREASE

If this measure is approved by a majority of voters, the appropriations limit for the Kentfield Fire Protection District pursuant to Article XIIIB of the California Constitution will be increased in an amount equal to the amount of proceeds of taxes for four years.

s/PATRICK K. FAULKNER County Counsel

NO ARGUMENTS FOR OR AGAINST MEASURE P WERE FILED.

FULL TEXT OF MEASURE P RESOLUTION NO. 4-2010

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE KENTFIELD FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT PROPOSING AN INCREASE IN THE APPROPRIATIONS LIMIT, ESTABLISHING A DATE FOR ELECTION, ADOPTING INTENDED BALLOT LANGUAGE, REQUESTING THE CONSOLIDATION OF SAID ELECTION, REQUESTING ELECTION SERVICES OF THE CLERK AND DIRECTING THAT REBUTTAL ARGUMENTS MAY BE RECEIVED.

WHEREAS, Article XIIIB of the California Constitution has established an appropriations limit for the Kentfield Fire Protection District, which limit may be increased by the vote of the qualified electors of this District; and

WHEREAS, it is the determination of this Board that the appropriations limit for the ensuing four fiscal years will be inadequate to meet the needs of the property owners and residents of this District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that this Board hereby calls for an election to be held on November 2, 2010, at which election the issue to be presented to the voters of the District shall be:

Shall the appropriations limit established for the Kentfield Fire Protection District pursuant to Article XIIIB of the California Constitution be increased in an amount equal to the amount of proceeds of taxes for fiscal years through 2014/2015?

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Board hereby requests that said election shall be consolidated with the general election to be held on said date and requests the County Clerk to provide all necessary election services and to canvas the results of said election.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that rebuttals shall be received to ballot arguments made by this Board on behalf of said proposition.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors held this 16th day of June 2010 by the following vote:

AYES: 5 NOES: 0 ABSENT: 0

> s/MICHAEL G. MURRAY Chairman

ATTEST: s/RONALD T. NASO Secretary